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- HIGHLYERODIBLELANDCLASSES- HIGHLYERODIBLEAND
1 = HIGHLYERODIBLELAND POTENTIALLYHIGHLYERODIBLE
2 = POTENTIALLYHIGHLYERODIBLE LANDCACULATOR VER1.1
3 = NOTHIGHLYERODIBLEI WINDEROSIIONI WATEREROSION I

MAP C I HEL R K T SLOPE-PERCENSLOPE--LENGTHLS- VALUE HEL
MUID SYMBOL SOILNAME ~ VALUEVALUECLASSVALUEVALUEVALUEMIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. 8T/RKCLASS********************************* ********************************************************************* ***** ****

067101 101 AMADOR 1 40 0.2 0 3 25 0.37 1 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7870.865 2
067101 101 GILLENDER 2 35 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 1 2 15 50 6000.163 5.787 1.000 2
067102 102 AMERICANOS 1 50 0.2 0 3 25 0.43 3 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3752.233 3
067102 102 URBANLAND 2 30 ERROR 0 0 2 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
067103 103 ANDREGG 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 2 2 8 100 6000.201 2.4242.667 3
067104 104 ANDREGG 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 2 8 15 50 5500.700 5.5402.667 2
067105 105 ANDREGG 1 50 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 2 2 8 100 6000.201 2.4242.667 3
067105 105 URBANLAND 2 30 ERROR 0 2 8 100 6000.201 2.424ERRORERRO
067106 106 ANDREaG 1 50 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 2 8 15 50 5500.700 5.5402.667 2
067106 106 URBANLAND 2 30 ERROR 0 ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
067107 107 ARGONAUT 1 45 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 2 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4242.000 2
067107 107 AUBURN 2 30 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 1 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424 1.000 2
067108 108 ARGONAUT 1 40 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 2 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4242.000 2
067108 108 AUBURN 2 30 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 1 3 e 100 6000.287 2.424 1.000 2

'067108 108 URBANLAND 3 20 ERROR 0 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424ERRORERRO
067109 109 AUBURN 1100 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 1 2 30 50 6000.163 14.372 1.000 2
067110 110 AUBURN 1 40 0.2 0 3 30 0.32 1 8 30 50 5500.700 13.7600.833 2
067110 110 ARGONAUT 2 35 0.2 0 3 30 0.32 2 8 30 50 5500.700 13.760 1.667 2
067110 110 ROCKOUTCROP 3 10 ERROR 0 0 2 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
067110 110 ROCKOUTCROP 3 10 0.2 ERROR 25 8 30 50 5500.700 13.760ERRORERRO
067111 111 BRUELLA 1100 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 O.OBO 0.3755.000 3
067112 112 BRUELLA 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.3105.000 3
067113 113 CAPAY 1100 0.3 0 3 25 0.28 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.714 3
067114 114 CLEARLAKE 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3756.667 3
067115 115 CLEARLAKE 1100 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 3 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2414.000 3
067116 116 COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 3B 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.000 3
067117 117 COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 38 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.000 3
067118 118 COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 38 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 O.OBO 0.3765.000 3
067119 119 COLUMBIA 1100 0.3 38 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.000 3
067120 120 COLUMBIA 1100 0.3 38 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 o.oeo 0.3755.000 3
067121 121 COLUMBIA 1100 0.3 38 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3765.000 3
067122 122 COLUMBIA 1100 0.3 134 1 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.000 3
067123 123 COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 ~6 3 25 0.43 3 2 5 100 6000.201 1.3103.721 3
067124 124 COLUMBIA 1 40 0.3 38 3 23 0.3Z 3 0 Z 200 8000.080 0.373 ~.OOO 3
067124 124 URBANLAND Z 30 ERROR 0 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067125 125 CORNING 1 35 0.2 0 3 Z5 O.Z 2 2 8 100 6000.201 2.4243.200 3
067125 125 CORNING 2 30 0.2 0 3 25 0.17 2 2 8 100 6000.201 2.4243.765 3
067126 126 CORNING 1 40 0.2 0 3 25 0.2 2 8 30 50 5500.700 13.760 3.200 2
067126 126 REDDING 2 25 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 2 8 15 50 5500.700 5.5402.667 2
067127 127 COSUMNES 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.43 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3753.721 3
067128 128 COSUMNES 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.43 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3753.721 3
067129 129 COSUMNES 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.43 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3753.721 3
067130 130 COSUMNES 1 40 0.3 0 3 25 0.43 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3753.721 3
067130 130 URBANLAND 2 35 ERROR 0 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067131 131 COYOTECREEK 1100 0.2 0 3 25 0.43 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3753.721 3
067132 132 CREVISCREEK 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.28 4 0 3 200 8000.080 0.5354.571 3
067133 133 DIERSSEN 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3752.667 3
067135 13~ DIER8SEN 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 Z 0 2 ZOO aoo 0.080 0.3752.000 3
067136 136 DUMPS 1 100 ERROR 0 ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
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067137 137 DURIXERALFS 1 100 0.3 ERROR 25 0 1 200 BOO O.OSO 0.241ERROR ERRO067138 138 DURIXERALFS 1 40 0.3 ERROR 25 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO067138 138 GALT 2 30 0.3 0 3 26 0.24 2 0 2 200 BOOO.OSO 0.3752.667 3067139 139EGBERT 1 100 0.3 S6 3 20 0.24 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3758.333 3067140 140EGBERT 1 100 0.3 86 3 20 0.24 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.310 8.333 3067141 141 EGBERT 1 100 0.3 S6 3 20 0.24 6 0 2 200 800 O.OSO 0.3758.333 3
067141 141 EGBERT 1 100 0.3 S6 3 20 0.2S 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3757.143 3
067142 142 EGBERT 1 100 0.3 86 3 20 0.24 5 0 2 200 BOO0.080 0.3758.333 3
067143 143 EGBERT 1 O 0.3 86 3 20 0.2.4 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3758.333 3
067143 143 URBANLAND 2 30 ERROR 0 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067144 144 FIDDYMENT 1100 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 1 200 800 O.OSO 0.241 1.730 3067145 145 FIDDYMENT 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 2 1 8 100 800 0.129 2.799 1.730 2067146 146 FIDDYMENT 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.43 2 1 15 50 800 0.105 6.682 1.488 2.067147 147 FIDDYMENT 1 45 0.2 0 3 25 0.37 2 1 8 100 800 0.129 2.799 1.730 2
067147 147 ORANGEVALE 2 25 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 5 2 8 100 600 0.201 2.424 6.667 3067148 148 FIDDYMENT 1 35 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 2. 1 8 100 800 0.129 2.799 1.730 2
067148 148 ORANGEVALE 2 20 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 5 2 S 100 6000.201 2.424 6.667 3
067148 148 URBANLAND 3 20 ERROR 0 1 S 100 800 0.129 2.799ERRORERRO
067149 149 FIDDYMENT 1 45 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 2 1 8 100 800 0.129 2.799 1.730 2
067149 149 URBANLAND 2 20 ERROR 0 1 8 100 800 0.129 2.799ERROR ERRO
067150 150 FLUVAQUENTS 1110 0.3 ERROR 20 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERRO
067151 151 GALT 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 2.667 3
067152 152GALT 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 2 200 BOO0.080 0.3752.667 3
067153 153GALT 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 2 2 5 100 6000.201 1.310 2.667 3
067154 154GALT 1 45 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3752.667 3
067154 154 URBAN LAND 2 35 ERROR 0 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067155 155 GAZWELL 1 100 0.3 86 3 20 0.2. 5 0 2 200 800 O.OSO 0.37510.000 3
067156 156 HADSELVILLE 1 35 0.2 0 3 25 0.28 1 2. 30 50 600 0.163 14.372 1.143 2
067156 156 PENTZ 2 35 0.2 0 3 25 0.28 1 2 30 50 600 0.163 14.372 1.143 2.
067157 157 HEDGE 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 1.730 3
067158 158HICKSVILLE 1100 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.000 3
067159 159HICKSVILLE 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.17 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3759.412 3
067160 160HICKSVILLE 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.2 3 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3754.800 3
067161 161 JACKTONE 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3752.667 3
067162 162 KASEBERG 1 25 0.1 0 3 25 0.32 1 1 15 50 800 0.105 6.682 1.000 2
067162 162 FIDDYMENT 2. 25 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 2 1 15 50 8000.105 6.682 1.730 2
067162 162 URBANLAND 3 20 ERROR 0 1 15 50 800 0.105 6.682ERROR ERRO
067163 163 KEYES 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.28 1 2 15 50 600 0.163 5.787 1.143 2
067164 164 KIMBALL 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3752.000 3
067165 165 KIMBALL 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 2 2 8 100 6000.201 2.424 2.000 2
067166 166 KIMBALL 1 50 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 2 0 2 200 . 800 0.080 0.3752.000 3
067167 167 LANG 1 100 0.3 86 3 25 0.28 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.714 3
067168 168 LANG 1 40 0.3 86 3 25 0.28 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.714 3
067168 168 URBAN LAND 2 30 ERROR 0 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067169 169 LAUGENOUR 1 100 0.3 0 3 20 0.37 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3755.405 3
067170 170 LAUGENOUR 1 40 0.3 0 3 20 0.37 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.405 3
067170 170 URBANLAND 2 30 ERROR 0 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067171 171 LITHICXERORTHENTS1100 0.2 ERROR 25 ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
067172 172 LIVEOAK 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.2. 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3758.000 3
067173 173 LIVEOAK 1 45 0.2 0 3 25 0.2 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3758.000 3
067173 173 URBANLAND 2 30 ERROR 0 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067174 174 MADERA 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 1.730 3
067175 175MADERA 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 2 8 100 600 0.201 2.424 1.730 2
067176 176 MADERA 1 40 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 2 200 aoo 0.080 0.375 1.730 3
067176 176GALT 2 35 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 2 ZOO 8000.080 0.3752.667 3
067177 177 MEDISAPRISTS 1 100 0.3 ERROR 15 0 2 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
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067178 178 MOKELUMNE 1 100 0.2 0 3 30 0.24 1 2 15 50 600 0.163 5.787 1.111 2
067179 179 MOKELUMNE 1 60 0.2 0 3 30 0.24 1 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.734 1.111 1067179 179 MINE PITS 2 15 ERROR 0 15 30 0 0 0.000 O.OOOERROR ERRO067180 180 MOKELUMNEVARIANT 1100 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 4 2 8 100 6000.201 2.4245.333 3
067181 181 NATOMAS 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3756.000 3067182 182 NATOMAS 1 45 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.000 3067182 182 XERORTHENTS 2 40 0.1 ERROR 25 2 50 0 0 0.000 O.OOOERROR ERRO
067183 183 ORANGEVALE 1 100 0.1 0 3 26 0.24 5 2 5 100 600 0.201 1.310 6.667 3067184 184 ORANGEVALE 1 35 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 5 2 8 100 600 0.201 2.424 6.667 3
067184 184 KASEBERG 2 25 0.1 0 3 25 0.32 1 1 8 100 800 0.129 2.799 1.000 2
067184 184 URBAN LAND 3 20 ERROR 0 1 8 100 800 0.129 2.799ERROR ERRO
067185 185 ORANGEVALE 1 35 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 5 8 25 50 550 0.700 10.9226.667 2
067185 185 KASEBERG 2 25 0.1 0 3 25 0.32 1 8 20 50 5500.700 8.156 1.000 2
067185 185 URBANLAND 3 15 ERROR 0 8 20 50 550 0.700 8.156ERROR ERRO
067186 186 ORTHENTS 1 40 0.3 ERROR 25 0 2 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
067186 186 URBANLAND 2 35 ERROR 0 0 2 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
067187 187 PARDEE 1 45 0.2 0 3 25 0.2 1 3 15 50 6000.233 5.787 1.600 2
067187 187 RANCHO SECO 2 40 0.2 0 3 25 0.17 1 3 15 50 6000.233 5.787 1.882 2
067188 188 PENTZ 1 55 0.2 0 3 25 0.28 1 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.143 1
067188 188 LITHIC XERORTHENTS2 15 0.2 ERROR 25 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242ERROR ERRO
067189 189 PETERS 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 1 1 8 100 800 0.129 2.799 1.333 2

. 067190 190 PITS 1 100 ERROR 25 ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
067191 191 REDBLUFF 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.000 3
067192 192 REDBLUFF 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 2 5 100 600 0.201 1.310 5.000 3
067193 193 REDBLUFF 1 35 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.310 5.000 3
067193 193 REDDING 2 35 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 3 200 800 0.080 0.5352.667 3
067194 194 RED BLUFF 1 45 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 0 5 100 8000.069 1.5125.000 3
067194 194 URBANLAND 2 35 ERROR 0 0 5 100 8000.069 1.512ERRORERRO
067195 195 RED BLUFF 1 40 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 5.000 3
067195 195 ARENTS 2 30 0.2 ERROR 25 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067196 196 REDBLUFF 1 45 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.3105.000 3
067196 196 XERORTHENTS 2 40 0.1 ERROR 25 2 50 50 6000.163 25.798ERRORERRO
067197 197 REDDING 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.37 2 2 8 100 600 0.201 2.424 1.730 2
067198 198 REDDING 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 8 100 8000.069 2.7992.667 Z
067199 199 REIFF 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.000 3
067200 200 RINDGE 1 100 0.3 134 1 25 0.02 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.37580.000 3
067201 201 RINDGE 1 100 0.3 86 3 25 0.28 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3755.714 3
067202 202 RINDGE 1 100 0.3 86 3 25 0.28 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3755.714 3
067203 203 RIVERWASH 1 100 ERROR 0 0 2 0 0 0.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
067205 205 ROSSMOOR 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.2 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3758.000 3
067205 205 ROSSMOOR 1 50 0.1 0 3 25 0.2 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3758.000 3
067205 205 URBANLAND 2 30 ERROR 0 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067206 206 SAILBOAT 1 100 0.3 6 3 20 0.43 e 0 2 200 aoo 0.080 0.37e 4.6151 3
067207 207 SAILBOAT 1 100 0.3 0 3 20 0.43 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3754.651 3
067208 208 SAILBOAT 1 100 0.3 0 3 20 0.43 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3754.651 3
067209 209 SAILBOAT 1 60 0.3 56 3 20 0.43 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3754.651 3
067209 209 URBAN 2 35 ERROR 0 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067210 210 SAILBOATVARIANT 1 100 0.3 38 3 20 0.37 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 6.405 3
067211 211 SANJOAQUIN 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 2 0 3 200 8000.080 0.535 2.000 3
067212 212 SANJOAQUIN 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 2 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4242.000 2
067213 213 SANJOAQUIN 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.730 3
067214 214 SANJOAQUIN 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 3 200 800 0.080 0.535 1.730 3
067215 215 SANJOAQUIN 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 3 a 100 6000.287 2.424 1.730 2
067216 216 SANJOAQUIN 1 35 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.730 3
067216 216 DURIXERALFS 2 35 0.3 ERROR 25 0 1 200 gOO 0.080 0.241ERROR ERRO
067217 217 SANJOAQUIN 1 35 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.730 3
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067217 217 GALT 2 35 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 1 200 800 0.080 0.241 2.667 3
067218 218 SANJOAQUIN 1 40 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 3 200 8000.080 0.535 1.730 3
067218 218 GALT 2 40 0.3 0 3 25 0.24 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3752.667 3
067219 219 SANJOAQUIN 1 45 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 1.730 3
067219 219 URBAN LAND 2 35 ERROR 0 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067220 220 SANJOAQUIN 1 45 0.3 0 3 25 0.32 2 0 3 200 8000.080 0.535 2.000 3
067220 220 URBANLAND 2 25 ERROR 0 0 3 200 8000.080 0.535ERRORERRO
067221 221 SANJOAQUIN 1 35 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.730 3
067221 221 XERALFICARENTS 2 35 0.3 ERROR 25 0 1 200 800 0.080 0.241ERRORERRO
067222 222 SCRIBNER 1 100 0.3 86 3 25 0.24 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3156.667 3
067223 223SLICKENS 1100 0.2 ERROR 25 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067224 224 TEHAMA 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.43 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.721 3
067225 225 TINNIN 1 100 0.3 134 1 16 0.17 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.37515.686 3
067226 226 TINNIN 1 45 0.3 134 1 15 0.17 5 2 8 100 6000.201 2.42415.686 3
067226 226 URBANLAND 2 30 ERROR 0 2 8 100 6000.201 2.424ERROR ERRO
067227 227 URBANLAND 1100 ERROR 0 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375ERROR ERRO
067228 228 URBANLAND 1 40 ERROR 0 0 2 0 00.000 O.OOOERROR ERRO
067228 228 NATOMAS 2 35 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.000 3
067229 229 URBANLAND 1 40 0 ERROR 0 0 8 100 8000.069 2.799ERRORERRO
067229 229XERALFICARENTS 2 30 0.2 ERROR 25 0 8 100 800 0.069 2.799ERRORERRO
067230 230 VALPAC 1 100 0.3 56 3 15 0.37 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3757.207 3
067231 231 VALPAC 1 40 0.3 56 3 15 0.37 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3757.207 3
067231 231 URBANLAND 2 30 ERROR 0 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067232 232 VALPAC VARIANT 1 100 0.3 86 3 20 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3756.250 3
067233 233 VINA 1 100 0.2 38 3 25 0.28 5 0 -2 200 8000.080 0.3755.714 3
067234 234 DIERSSEN 1 100 0.3 0 3 25 0.28 2: 0 2: 200 8000.080 0.3752.286 3
067234 234 VINA 1 100 0.2 38 3 25 0.28 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3755.714 3
067235 235 VLECK 1 100 0.2 0 3 25 0.32 1 2 15 50 600 0.163 5.787 1.000 2
067236 236 VLECK 1 35 0.2 0 3 25 0.37 1 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.734 0.865 1
067236 236AMADOR 2 25 0.2 0 3 30 0.32 1 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.833 1
067236

236 MINEE PITS
3 20 ERROR 0 15 50 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO

067237 237 WHITROCK 1 100 0.2 0 3 30 0.37 1 3 30 50 6000.233 14.372 0.721 2
067238 238 XERALFICARENTS 1 100 0.3 ERROR 25 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241ERRORERRO
067239 239 XERALFICARENTS 1 35 0.3 ERROR 25 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067239 239 REDDING 2 30 0.3 0 3 25 0.37 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 1.730 3
067240 240 XERALFICARENTS 1 40 0.3 ERROR 25 0 5 100 8000.069 1.512ERRORERRO
067240 240 URBANLAND Z 30 ERROR 0 0 5 100 8000.069 1.512ERRORERRO
067241 241 XERALFICARENTS 1 40 0.2 ERROR 25 8 15 50 550 0.700 5.540ERRORERRO
067241 241 URBANLAND 2 25 ERROR 0 8 15 50.. 5500.700 5.540ERRORERRO
067242 242 XEROFLUVENTS 1 100 0.1 ERROR 25 0 2 0 0 0.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
067243 243 XEROLLS 1 100 0.2 ERROR 25 30 70 50 3004.149 24.728ERRORERRO
067244 244 XEROPSAMMENTS 1 100 0.3 ERROR 26 Z 15 50 600 0.163 5.787ERRORERRO
067245 245 XERORTHENTS 1 100 0.1 ERROR 25 2 50 50 6000.163 25.798ERRORERRO
067246 246 XERORTHENTS 1 45 0.1 ERROR 25 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375ERRORERRO
067246 246 URBANLAND 2 40 ERROR 0 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375ERRORERRO


